
Western Michigan (10-12) -vs- # 23 Notre Dame (15-6)
3/24/2026 at South Bend, Ind. (Frank Eck Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aiden Zerr (1-0)
Loss: WIZCEB, Joey (0-4)
HBP: SHAPIRO, Evan, Kellan Klosterman
PB: PENA, Diego (1), Mark Quatrani (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Grady Smith First: Joe Harris Second Base: Mike Mazza Third Base: Jason Stidham 
Start: 4:32 pm   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 319   Weather: Cloudy, winds S 4-7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Michigan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 1
Notre Dame 5 1 6 2 0 0 X 14 14 0

Western Michigan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOWARD, Drew 2b/ss 2 0 1 1 2 1 0
HUMS, Cooper cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
MALONEY, Michael ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    THIELMAN, Avery ph/1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
MENNECKE, Mark 1b/rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
POLUBINSKI, Josh lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    ROWOLD, Jacob lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
OSTRANDER, Connor rf/2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
RICK, Lucas dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    MIDDLETON, Cooper ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
PENA, Diego c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LEHMANN, Adam c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PILARSKI, Mason 3b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
WIZCEB, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MALONEY, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOOVER, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TOMLINSON, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHAPIRO, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 4 7 10

2B: HOWARD, Drew (1); PILARSKI, Mason (1)
SF: THIELMAN, Avery (1)
SB: HUMS, Cooper (1)
HBP: MALONEY, Michael (1); MENNECKE, Mark (1)
E: HOWARD, Drew (1)

Notre Dame 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Berkland cf 2 4 2 1 2 0 0
    Brandon Logan ph/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Coy ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Mark Quatrani c 3 2 2 3 1 1 0
    Shane Miranda c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bino Watters lf 4 2 4 3 0 0 0
    Caleb Ricks ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Davis Johnson dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Troy Reader ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jayce Lee rf 4 1 1 3 1 0 2
Dylan Passo 1b 5 0 2 0 0 2 5
Mason Barth 2b 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Jamie Zee 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 1
Kellan Klosterman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Singleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Zerr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 14 14 9 5 11

2B: Noah Coy (1); Jamie Zee (1)
3B: Drew Berkland (1)
HR: Mark Quatrani (1); Bino Watters (1); Jayce Lee (1)
SH: Noah Coy (1)
SF: Mason Barth (1)
SB: Drew Berkland (1); Davis Johnson (1)
HBP: Brandon Logan (1)

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
WIZCEB, Joey (L, 0-4) 0.1 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 24
MALONEY, Matt 1.2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 9 1 2 49
HOOVER, Matt 0.2 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 38
TOMLINSON, Ty 1.1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 27
SHAPIRO, Evan 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 6 10 2 1 48
Totals 14 14 10 9 5 0 0 1 0 31 43 8 5 186

Notre Dame IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kellan Klosterman 2.1 1 2 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 7 13 4 1 46
Dylan Singleton 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 33
Aiden Zerr (W, 1-0) 2.1 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 4 34
Garrett Snyder 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 7 3 3 4 7 1 0 2 0 27 34 8 6 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Western Michigan - Top of 1st WMU ND
HOWARD, D. struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 0 0
HUMS, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
MALONEY, Mi. hit by pitch (0-2 KF); HUMS, C. advanced to second. 0 0
MALONEY, Mi. advanced to second; HUMS, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
MENNECKE, M. out at first 1b to p, RBI (1-0 B); MALONEY, Mi. advanced to third; HUMS, C. scored. 1 0
POLUBINSKI popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

Notre Dame - Bottom of 1st WMU ND
D Berkland singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 1 0
N Coy doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 BBKB); D Berkland scored. 1 1
M Quatrani homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); N Coy scored. 1 3
B Watters homered to left center, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 4
D Johnson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
J Lee flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
D Johnson stole second. 1 4
D Passo singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB); D Johnson advanced to third. 1 4
MALONEY, Ma. to p for WIZCEB, J.. 1 4
M Barth flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 BFB); D Johnson scored. 1 5
J Zee grounded out to p (3-2 BBKKBF). 1 5

Western Michigan - Top of 2nd WMU ND
OSTRANDER, C flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
RICK, L. struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 1 5
PENA, D. popped up to 2b (1-2 KBKF). 1 5

Notre Dame - Bottom of 2nd WMU ND
D Berkland walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 1 5
N Coy grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); D Berkland advanced to second. 1 5
M Quatrani struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS); D Berkland stole third. 1 5
B Watters singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 KB); D Berkland scored. 1 6
D Johnson walked (3-2 BSKBFBFFFFB); B Watters advanced to second. 1 6
D Johnson advanced to second; B Watters advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 6
J Lee walked (3-2 KFBFBFBB). 1 6
D Passo struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 6

Western Michigan - Top of 3rd WMU ND
PILARSKI, M. doubled down the lf line (3-1 KBBB). 1 6
HOWARD, D. walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 1 6
HUMS, C. walked (3-1 BFBBB); HOWARD, D. advanced to second; PILARSKI, M. advanced to third. 1 6
THIELMAN, A. pinch hit for MALONEY, Mi.. 1 6
THIELMAN, A. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 S); HOWARD, D. advanced to third; PILARSKI, M. scored. 2 6
HUMS, C. stole second. 2 6
MENNECKE, M. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 6
D Singleton to p for K Klosterman. 2 6
POLUBINSKI struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 2 6
OSTRANDER, C fouled out to 3b (2-2 SBKBF). 2 6

Notre Dame - Bottom of 3rd WMU ND
HOWARD, D. to ss. 2 6
THIELMAN, A. to 1b. 2 6
MENNECKE, M. to rf. 2 6
OSTRANDER, C to 2b. 2 6



ROWOLD, J. to lf for POLUBINSKI. 2 6
HOOVER, M. to p for MALONEY, Ma.. 2 6
M Barth reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (3-2 BSFBBF). 2 6
J Zee doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); M Barth scored, unearned. 2 7
D Berkland tripled to right center, RBI (0-2 FF); J Zee scored. 2 8
N Coy grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); D Berkland scored. 2 9
M Quatrani walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 2 9
B Watters singled through the right side (2-2 BBFF); M Quatrani advanced to second. 2 9
D Johnson flied out to lf (3-2 BBFBS). 2 9
J Lee homered to left field, 3 RBI, unearned (1-0 B); B Watters scored, unearned; M Quatrani scored,
unearned. 2 12
TOMLINSON, T to p for HOOVER, M.. 2 12
D Passo singled through the right side (0-0). 2 12
M Barth flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 12

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Western Michigan - Top of 4th WMU ND
RICK, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 2 12
PENA, D. flied out to lf (1-2 SSBF). 2 12
PILARSKI, M. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 12
HOWARD, D. doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 SBBBK); PILARSKI, M. scored. 3 12
HOWARD, D. advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 12
HUMS, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 12

Notre Dame - Bottom of 4th WMU ND
J Zee singled through the left side (2-2 FKBB). 3 12
D Berkland walked (3-0 BBBB); J Zee advanced to second. 3 12
N Coy flied out to cf (0-0); J Zee advanced to third. 3 12
M Quatrani singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); D Berkland advanced to third; J Zee scored. 3 13
B Watters singled through the left side, RBI (2-0 BB); M Quatrani advanced to second; D Berkland scored. 3 14
D Johnson fouled out to 2b (0-0). 3 14
J Lee grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 3 14

Western Michigan - Top of 5th WMU ND
A Zerr to p for D Singleton. 3 14
THIELMAN, A. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 14
MENNECKE, M. singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 3 14
ROWOLD, J. lined out to ss (0-0). 3 14
OSTRANDER, C singled to right field (0-0); MENNECKE, M. advanced to second. 3 14
RICK, L. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 14

Notre Dame - Bottom of 5th WMU ND
SHAPIRO, E. to p for TOMLINSON, T. 3 14
D Passo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 14
M Barth walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 3 14
J Zee struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS). 3 14
B Logan pinch hit for D Berkland. 3 14
B Logan hit by pitch (0-2 SK); M Barth advanced to second. 3 14
N Coy grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFB). 3 14

Western Michigan - Top of 6th WMU ND
B Logan to cf. 3 14
S Miranda to c for M Quatrani. 3 14
PENA, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 14
PILARSKI, M. grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKB). 3 14
HOWARD, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 14
HUMS, C. singled up the middle (1-2 BKK); HOWARD, D. advanced to second. 3 14



THIELMAN, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); HUMS, C. out at second ss to 2b. 3 14
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Notre Dame - Bottom of 6th WMU ND
LEHMANN, A. to c for PENA, D.. 3 14
S Miranda walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 3 14
C Ricks pinch hit for B Watters. 3 14
C Ricks walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); S Miranda advanced to second. 3 14
T Reader pinch hit for D Johnson. 3 14
T Reader struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 14
J Lee popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 14
D Passo struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 14

Western Michigan - Top of 7th WMU ND
C Ricks to lf. 3 14
MENNECKE, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 14
G Snyder to p for A Zerr. 3 14
ROWOLD, J. singled (2-2 BSBS). 3 14
OSTRANDER, C fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 14
MIDDLETON, C pinch hit for RICK, L.. 3 14
MIDDLETON, C struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 3 14

Notre Dame - Bottom of 7th WMU ND


